Administration

1769 E. Moody Blvd Bldg 2 Bunnell, FL 32110



www.flaglercounty.gov

Phone: (386)313-4001 Fax: (386)313-4101

Written by:
Julie Murphy, PIO, MPIO
Flagler County
Communications Coordinator
(386) 313-4039
Email jmurphy@flaglercounty.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Help showcase Flagler in photos for Florida Association of Counties (FAC) calendar contest 'Stormy Skies'

July 15, 2024 – Flagler County is seeking photographers who would like to submit their images for the Florida Association of Counties (FAC) 2024-2025 calendar contest "Stormy Skies."

"This year's theme will test the moxie of photographers, who will need to embrace the storm chaser within," said County Administrator Heidi Petito. "Fortunately, we have a lot of great photographers here in Flagler County, so we are reaching out for help in presenting our captivating storms to the rest of the state of Florida."

"Stormy Skies" submissions can range from "the gentle swirl of clouds to the delicate dance of lightning," the FAC website states.

Flagler County will submit the entries on behalf of individual photographers. The Florida Association of Counties will give winning photographers credit for their images in the calendar.

"In the past when we've had a winning entry, FAC provided us with additional copies," Petito said. "I fully expect that we will be able to provide calendars to the winning photographer. Last year, FAC honored a second Flagler County photographer by selecting one of the submissions to be displayed in the organization's Tallahassee office for the legislative session."

Entry requirements are as follows:

- Theme "Stormy Skies."
- MUST BE SHOT IN FLAGLER COUNTY (it is helpful if the location is identified).
- Photos must be at least 3000 pixels / 300 DPI and in .JPEG format (horizontal format for calendar).
- Photos with logos, names, time and date stamps, or watermarks will not be accepted.
- Flagler County deadline is August 12 (Monday) so that the county can get them prepared for submission and submitted.
- Submit to jmurphy@flaglercounty.gov.

A submission attests to the fact that the photographer/submitter has all rights and permissions to the photo (and for the images/likenesses of any identifiable people) and is allowing Flagler County to submit the photo in the 2024-2025 Florida Association of Counties 12th Annual Photo Contest, as well as for other county uses, none of which are for profit. Please include the following with the submission:

• "I, (full name), hereby certify that the attached photo is the original work of the entrant. It is also understood that Flagler County will have the right to reproduce, publish and/or exhibit the work in any format including newspapers, brochures, the county website, or Facebook and other social media pages. It is further understood that Flagler County assumes no responsibility or liability for any submitted work."

Follow Flagler County Government on Facebook: www.facebook.com/FlaglerCountyGovernment.

###